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LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR

NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE MINEOLA, NEW YORK
SPECIAL MEETING APRIL 12,2021 1:00PM

Please be advised that due to health and safety concerns associated with the COVID-19 virus,
the Peter J. Schmitt Memorial Legislative Chamber will be open to a maximum of thirty-five
members of the public. Further, this meeting will be available for viewing online at

http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html

Public comment on any item may be emailed to the Clerk of the Legislature at

LegPublicComment@nassaucountyny.gov and will be made part of the formal record of this

Legislative meeting.

While Chamber capacity is limited, the Nassau County Legislature is committed to making its
public hearings accessible to individuals with disabilities. If, due to a disability, you need an
accommodation or assistance to participate in the public hearing or to obtain a copy of the
transcript of the public hearing in an alternative format in accordance with the provisions of
the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature at
571-4252, or the Nassau County Office of the Physically Challenged at 227-7101 or TDD
telephone No. 227-8989.

EVERY LEGISLATIVE MEETING IS STREAMED LIVE ON
http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/L egis/index.html

1. RESOLUTION NO. 40-2021

A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 153 OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW
OF NASSAU COUNTY TO RECONSIDER AND APPROVE A LOCAL LAW
DISAPPROVED BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE IN RELATION TO THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF AN INDEPENDENTLY ELECTED ASSESSOR. 129-21(LE)


http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html
mailto:LegPublicComment@nassaucountyny.gov
http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html




PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT

THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE WILL HOLD
A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE FULL LEGISLATURE

ON
MONDAY, APRIL 12,2021 AT 1:00 PM

IN
THE PETER J. SCHMITT MEMORIAL LEGISLATIVE CHAMBER
THEODORE ROOSEVELT EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BUILDING
1550 FRANKLIN AVENUE, MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501

Please be advised that due to health and safety concerns associated with the COVID-19 virus,
the Peter J. Schmitt Memorial Legislative Chamber will be open to a maximum of thirty-five
members of the public. Further, this meeting will be available for viewing online at

http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html

Public comment on any item may be emailed to the Clerk of the Legislature at
LegPublicComment@nassaucountyny.gov and will be made part of the formal record of this
Legislative meeting.

While Chamber capacity is limited, the Nassau County Legislature is committed to making its
public hearings accessible to individuals with disabilities. 1If, due to a disability, you need an
accommodation or assistance to participate in the public hearing or to obtain a copy of the
transcript of the public hearing in an alternative format in accordance with the provisions of
the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature at
571-4252, or the Nassau County Office of the Physically Challenged at 227-7101 or TDD
telephone No. 227-8989.

MICHAEL C. PULITZER
DATED: April 5, 2021 Clerk of the Legislature
Mineola, NY Nassau County, New York


http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Legis/index.html
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COUNTY OF NASSAU
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Inter-Departmental Memo

TO: Contract File

FROM: Jane Houdek, Designated DPO
DATE: March 23, 2021

SUBJECT: Contract No. H60052-01G

GOSR Lido Beach Drainage Improvements Project
J. Pizzirugso Landscaping Corporation

I. Pizzirusso Landscaping Corporation dba JPT, Industries is the presumptive awardee for the
above-referenced contract to be awarded pursvant to the County’s Procurement Policies and
New York State General Municipal Law §103.L To assist County Departments in conducting
responsibility reviews, the County’s Procurement Compliance Policy requires vendors to
provide information via disclosure forms found on the County’s Vendor Portal. The
Department also conducts online searches to locate additional information.

- S

The following information regarding J. Pizzitusso Landscaping Corporation dba JPL
Industties was available for the County’s responsibility review:

e FO=

City of New
Comptroller (01/23/2018 - 07/30/2018

York Office o | the

z3
In 2017, the NYC Co
compliance investigation. The NYC Comptroller closed
the investigation without finding a violation,

Correspondence from the NYC Compiroller’s Office is
attached.

mptroller conducted a wagerate |

Comptroller 06/25/2015-12/22/2015

City of New York Office of the

The City of New York Office of the Comptroller
conducted a compliance investigation on 12 contracts
awarded to J. Pizzirusso Landscaping Corp. (JPL) from
April 2013 thru April 2015 {File# 20150405}. On
December 22, 2015 the NYC Compiroller issued a letter
clesing the investigation staling that there was
insufficient evidence of a wage law violation.

Correspondence from NYC Cffice of the Comptroller is
attached.

Atftorney  General (17202016
03/29/2016

Siate of New York Office of the

The NYS Office of the Attorney General opened an
investigation into J. Pizzirusso Latkscaping Corp, and
JPL Site Contractors LI.C regarding allegations ef
improper wage and bencfit payments for public work
performed in New York City between April 2013 and
December 2014. The NYAG’s office noted that: “after
extensive investigation as well ag cooperation” by the




Confract File
March 23, 2021
SUBJECT:  Contract No. H60052-31G

GOSR. Lido Beach Drainage Improvements Project
J. Pizzirusso Landscaping Corporation

vendor the investigation was closed.
Correspondence from the State of New York Office of the
Attorney General is attached,

City of New York Office Business
Integrity Commission 410/15

J. Pizzitugso Landscaping Corporation (JPL) failed to
notify the Commission of the October 4, 2012 arrest of
Libretto Nicholas, in violation of Title 17, Chapter 1 of
Rules of the City of New York (*RCNY”) sections 2-
05(b)(iii). JPL was cited by the NYC BIC for not
informing the BIC of a material change of information
for which it paid a $250.00 fine.

Stipulation of Setflemertt in Licu of Notice of Violation
and proof of payment supporting the ahove statements is
attached.

Setitlement of NYS TPublic Service
Commission violations

NYAG Satisfaction of Judgement
11/26/18

During excavation, vendor damaged a utility service
line. The damage was the result of vendor failing to call
PSC prior to excavating.

Notice of Satisfaction Judgemaent is attached.

New Yovk City Environmental Control
Board violations

Vendor was issued multiple violations by NYC DOT for
signage and permit violations, and by NYC DEP for ait
and neise violations.

As per NYC vendor data base- NYC PASSport — the
violations have been paid in full.

1. Pizzirusso Landscaping Corporation dba JPL Industries has successfully performed
municipal contract work with various NYC Agencies for over fifteen (15) years. Adverse
information on JPL has been disclosed and the actions taken to address that adverse
information, The Nassau County Department of Public Works (NCDPW) does not find this
adverse information to be of a nature that would equate to a finding that . J. Pizzirusso

Landscaping Corporation dba JPL Industries is not 4 responsible vendor.

e 7 Hpuolid

ane M, Houdek
Attorney for Public Works

IMH:jd
c: Kenneth G, Arnold, Commissioner
Sean E. Sallie, Deputy Commissioner

Joseph Cuomo, Planner TT, Project Manager




Crry oF NEw YORK

, OFFICE OF THE COMPIROLLER
FRANCISCO GONZALEZ SCOTT M. STRINGER
DiRECTOR OF INVEITIGATIONS ‘ BUREAU OF LABOR LAW
July 30,2018
J.P. Pizzirugso Landscaping
2300 B 69 Street
Brooklyn, NY 11234
Re: Compiroller v, J.P. Pizsirusso Landscapint
Labor Law File No. 20170804
Contract No. 850-20161422876
Project Name/Location: New Lots Triangle
Time Period: February 2017 to Angust 2017

Dear M. Pizzirusso:

Please be advised that the abovereferenced compliance investigation has been closed
without a finding of prevailing wage, living wage or miniraun average hourly wage violation.

You shonld keep a copy of this letter for your records.

’Vergu}ly/ﬁurs,
E@, ho

Tnvestigator
Bureau of Labor Law
(212) 669-2937

DavID R, Dosees MOsiomwan BuiLoma » Ons Cenres STREET, ROoM 651 » NEw YORE, NY 10007
Prowe: (212} 666-5608 » FEONZAZ@COMPTROILER NYC.GOV



- THE COTY-QF NGW YORE
DEFIZE.OF THE COMPTROLLER
BUREA(GOF LABOR Law

_ 1CENTRE STREST
NEW Yorg, NY 10007

BeoTT M, STRINGER
COMPIROLLER

Discamber 22, 2015

T Pizzirusso Landscaping Corp.
7104 Ave, W

Bllyn N.Y, 11234

Re:  Compiroller v J. Pizzirusso Lindscaping Corp:
Labor Layw Iile No. 20150405

To Whom It May concern;

This letter is to infornr you dhat the above-referenced ease, which i based wpon varlovs —.
cofaplaints for wapaid prevailing wages and/or benefits, bas been elosed for the following
elson:

Alfter review of presetited dopurmentstion, we have determined that there is Insufficient

evidence of any violation of New Yotk State prevailing wage law or New York City
living wage law,

Hinverely,

Btariley Kalish
Investigator

Bwean of Labor Law
{212) 6693986

WIEWLOMPIROLLER NYC.00V
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STATE OF NEW YORK

ERIC T, SCHNEIDERMAN OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL DIVISION OF SOCIAL JUSTICE
Attorney General Labor Bupeau

Mareh 29, 2016

Joseph Pizzirusso

John Pizzirusso

I Pizzirusso Landscaping Corporation
JPL, Site Contractors LLC

7104 Avenue West

Brookliyn, NY 11234

Re:  Investigation of J Pizzirusso Landgcaping Cotp, and JPL Site Contractors LILC

Dear Mr. Joseph Pizzirusso and John Pizzitussa; -

As you are aware, our office bad an open investigation into your companies J. Pizzirusso
Landscaping Corp. and JPL Site Contractors LLC regarding allegations of fimproper wage and
benefit payments for public work performed in New York City between April 2013 and
December 2014, Our Office is aware that a parallel investigation was also being conduoted by

- the NYC Comptroller’s Office Bureau of Labor Law. The Comptroiler's Office investigation

determined that there was no underpayment of prevailing wages or supplements. Our Office
inquired of you about Local 175 Remittance Reports of union benefits which you provided to us
on February 2, 2016,

After an extensive investigation as well as cooperation by you in providing records to our

‘office, we have determined that the Comptroller’s findings are conirolling. Effective as of the

date of this letter, our office will be closing the matter,

No further action is necessary on yc’iur part. We appreciate your cooperation and should
you or your attornéy have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (212) 416-8693.
Thank you for giving this matter your kind attention,

Respegtﬁtlly,
7

.
MatshewW, Ross
Aassistant Attorney General
Office of the New York Attorney General
Labor Burecau .
120 Broadway
New York, NY 10271




el
‘The Ciy of New York .
BUSINESS INTEGRITY COMMISSION
100 Ghareh Styeet - 20th Floor
New Yok « New York.10007
“Tel, (21 676-6319 * Bax (212) 6766204

Danlat . Bivwiel]
Commissioner wd Chair

CITY OFNEW YORK.
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE TRIALS AND HEARINGS

iBizsiness Ini:f:griiiy:t?:ﬁminis"sim; 7
PNOTIC

e

Complatiant,

= BgATSE - Violation No. TWC-211646

+J, Pluzitugso Landseaping Corp. : BIC #1495
7104 Avenwe' W :
Brooklyn, NY 11234, :

Réspondent. @

WHEREAS, pursuant to Title 164, Chapter 1 of the New York City Administrative Code
(“Ademin. Code™), the Trade Waste Commission of the City of New York Das the guthority over the
issuance, revewal, dendal and revoeation of licenses and registrations required pursaant o-the-Code, to
onforcs all laws and rules governdog trde waste ramoval blisinesses, and to impose fines and penaltios
for violations of the Code and the rules promulgated thersinder. Subsequently, pisdant to Chapter 63
of the New York ‘City Ghiacter; the Ttade Waste Commission way consalidated into the Organized
Crithe Corftrol Commission, and was tenamisd ths Business Intdglty Comfnission. {*Comumission™)

pursuant 1o Loocal Law 21 of 2002; |
WHEREAS, I, Plazimusso Landsoapign Gorp, (“Respondent™ tarrently possesses a-valid fade

waste:registration {ssusd by the Commission;

WEHEREAS, the Respondont admits that it fafled o notty the Comtiisslon within ten (1) days of

- materdal change in inforroation, o wit, n that it fatled fo notify the Commission-of the Ootober 4,
2012 artest-of Libreito Nicholas, In viclation of Title 1 7, Chapter 1 of the Rules of the City of New
York (“RCNY™), sections 2-03(b)(H);

WHEREAS, Responderit desires to resolve the ﬁbm@wmﬁmﬁﬂi'i@dvibl&ﬁﬁﬁﬁs);‘ now, therefore:

i e i = =



e m——— = e e
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Datey L )} {0]’{

¥

© "ITIS HERERY STIPULATED AND AQRERD, by and between the Busiross Integrity Commafssion

-and Respondent:

1. Respondent shall pay-to the Commission the suin of Two Hundred i

/ (5250,00
TWC-211646 y

2. Bettlement shall be by oertified cheek or money order made _pay@blaf‘ the, “Business Integrty

Commission,” or by credit card on or before April 20, 2015,

3. Respondent shall abide by and adhere to Title 1 G-&, Chapter 1 of the Administrative Code-and the.

rules promuilgated thereunder,

4. Respondeut is hereby put on notice that any fiture violation(s) of 17 RONY §2-05 nray sulject the

Respondent to the maxtrmum penalty under law.

5. This Stipulafion of Setffement resolyves amd setties the above violation. Respondent and its undersigned

principal hereby agres to waive any right to a heating of the vioation, ind sny appeal thereof,

6. In the event Réspondent fals to make payment-as specified nnder paragraph 4 dbove, such failure shall
congtitute a roaterial breach of fhis Stipulation. of Yetilement, Such fallure shall be deterniined by the

Commission in s solo. discretion aig shall sithject Regpotident-to-additions] penalties.

7. Nothing contained herein Hmits in any way,-or shall be consteued in any way to Hmit, the anthiofity of

the Comumission o exercise any and all its powera imder Tifls 16-4, Chapter | of the Adminiotrative

Loy,
Agrend fo by,  Aceepted Tor:

J. Phadrusso Landscapiug Corp. Dantel I, Browhell, as
' Commhisslorier #tid Chatr of the
‘Business lufegrity Commisston of
The City of New Yerk, by:

:‘\\muz ASS

(Print Name) Jomma Klogtermeyer

~ o Paralegal
. me QID*V‘-:}V Date:
M

(T34, Jﬂ{ _

Gigyfftars)

Dollars 10 settle



STATE Or NEW YORK -
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

TAVISION OF STATE COUNSEL CIVIL RECOVERIES BURBAU

November 26, 2018

J. Plzzirusso Landscaping Corp.
7104 Avenus W
Brooklyn, NY 11234

Re:

I ON: QF.. JUDGMERT
BTATE OF NEW YORK -

v. J, PIZZIRUSSO LANDSCAPING CORP,
INDEX NO.: L-0028B9-16 '
REFERENCE NO.: 8 272806

bear J. Pizzirusso Landscaping Corp. :

The above referenced account is paid in full. & copy of the
Satisfaction of Judgment filed in the county clerk's office is
encloged.

Please be advised that this office does not report judgments to
¢redit reporting agencies, but certain credit reporting agencies do
obtain judgment information from public records on file at the county
clerk's office and may include this judgment information in your
credit history. If this judgment appears on your credit history, and
has not been reported as satisfied, then you should forward a copy of
the Satigfaction of Judgment to all credit reporting agencies and
requast that they update their records in order to have vour credit
history reflect that the judgment has been gatisfied.

Very truly yours,
At
K. Allard

Collegtion Specialigt 1

Enclosure

The Capitof, Albany, NY 12224-0341 @ Phone (512) 7762200 & Fax (S18) SUST730 *Not Tor Bervice of Papers
WWWLAR.NY oY )
ove0l, tprinted on regyeled papsr

KA



CERY
BUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
couney (F ALBANY ‘

STATRWOF NEW YORK,

Plaintiff, '
SATTERFACTEION OF
JUDEMENT

) - against - ' ) - INDEX NO.: L~00289-16
J. PIZZIRUSSO LANDSCAPING CORP., ;

Defendant (s) .

2728086

i
WHEREAS, a judgment was entered and docketed in the above action on
June 13, 2016, in the Supreme Court of the State of New York, Albany .
County, in favor of plaintiff and against ldefendant (z) for the gum af
$3,339.06, and gpaid judgment has been fullly paid; and

 WHEREAS, it is certified thal there gre no outstanding exeécutions with.
any Sheriff or Marsghall within the State of New York. -

NOW, therefore, full satisfaction of lsaid judgment i8 hereby :

acknowledged and the said Clerk ig hereby authorized and directed to make
an entry of full satiﬁfac;ion on the docket of said judgment.

DATED : Albany , New York
. November 26, 2018

Barlﬁara D,,

ALt &Mene
By: ” .y

‘N”“m
B

Dex;t:igs Hurley , %
Asgistant Attorney General

STATE OF NEW YORK )

. . . ) &858 ' t
COUNTY OF ALBANY ) -

undexsigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appearad
Denis Hurley, personally known to me or prHoved to me on the basis of -
satisgfactory evidance to be the individuaﬁ whaoge name ig subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she exeouted the same in
hig/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the
individuals (s), or the perscn upon behalf iof which the individuﬁ} @ﬁted,
exacuted the instrument. o B O

| o o ' - N B
e R A A ) _ w1

on the _ AL day of November in the year of 2018 before mé, the

! oy, ol
Aesistant Attorney General/ i R
& Notary Public . . i LR
Commisgion Expizres: : | . S R o
ommie ljazmé '%onﬁar : . _ e 1
Netary Pubillo, State of New York : i : L e [l
Rag. No. 011008370315 I O
Qualified In Sehenectady Counly Pry e .
Commisgion Exylres August 18, 2022 WF e

8J900 *printed on recycled paper - XA
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lard, Kathleen <Kathleen.Allard@ag.ny.gov>

iday, October 12, 2018 1:38 PM

hey Pizzirusso o
2 ). PIZZIRUSSO LANDSCAPING CORP#LY-(5<0028 & #35+:G-0349.

ISIG's: re«apwm 16 your seftlememt nﬁw Thav s“tm,eﬁ 'Lhm thsny are willing 1o waive the additfonal charges and caliection
hraccounts for S7,500.00 pls proof of tratning from RYELT Yo havedo e f P tha date-of ‘this eamz:m fo r;nmpriy Nou
3 fuavabie to the State of New York and miail it to:

rder or Certified Bank Check we will begin the process of Satisfying the Judgments upon receipt. All other payment methods
the dosing process can begin,

FelavRraiishs
10:30 AM

I@agny.gove

PING CORP #17-G-0026 & #15-G-0349

o PO o it g Fur o . s et o Sl e LR £ 0§ A TR S T B S o+ 4o rart e @ e [nrE—




sonditions (Remitter and Payes)

keep this copy for your record of the transaction
vs of a spacific state will consider these funds to be "abandoned"
-ashier's Check is not cashed by a certain time

lease cashfdeposit this Cashier's Check as soon as possible to
revent this frotn occurring

most cases, the funds will be consldered "abandoned”

; " efore the "Void After" Date

a Siop Payment on a Cashier's Check
top Payment can only be placed if the Cashier's Check
s lost, stolen, or destroyead
fe may not re-lssue or refund the funds after the stop payment has
aen placed until 90 days after the original check was issued
visit a Chase branch to report a lost, stolen, or destroyed Cashier's Check
ny othar information about this item

FOR YOUR BPROTECTION SAVE THIS COPY Customer Copy
CABMIER'S CHECK 98656?461 1
10122018
Vold aftar 7 years

PIZZIRUSS0 LANDSCAPING CORP,

$* 7,500.00
'ATE OF NEW YORK

“ 5‘ - E . ' .
it ‘*@*}W@ é‘ ? ’}WG U ﬁ,g?‘ Draver: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,
ly. Gomment has no effect on bank's payment. N ON N EGOTEABLE

A R R S e T S DN e Tt 0 [ L LU £, Sl ha s (o] £ 811 i i i g L L B L S0 s ey e
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Business History Form

The contract shall be awarded to the responsible proposer who, at the discretion of the*County, taking into
consideration the reliability of the proposer and the capacity of the proposer to perform the services required by the
County, offers the best value to the County and who will best promote the public interest..

In addition to the submission of proposals, each proposer shall complete and submit this questionnaire. The
questionnaire shali be filled out by the owner of a sole proprietorship or by an authorized representative of the flrm
corporation or partnership submitting the Proposal.

NOTE: All questions require a response, even if response is "none" or "not-applicable.” No blanks.

{USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY TO FULLY ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS).

Date: 04/08/2021

1) Proposer's Legal Name: DP Chvil, Inc.

2) Address of Place of Business: 315 Orinoco Drive
City: Bay Shore ' State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11706
Country: US

3) Mailing Address (if different):

City: State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code:

Country:

Phone:

Does the business own or rent its facilities? Both If other, please provide details:

4) Dun and Bradstreet number: 117782994

5) Federal 1.D. Number: 84-4165448

6) The proposeris a: Corporation (Describe)

7) Does this business share office space, staff, or equipment expenses with any other business?
YES | INO [ X | Hliyes, please provide details:

8) Does this business control one or more other businesses?

YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, please provide details:
|

9) Does this business have one or more affiliates, and/or is it a subsidiary of, or controlled by, any other business?

YES | |NO | X | Ifyes, please provide details:
l

Page1of6 ‘ Rev. 3-2016



10)  Has the proposer ever had a bond or surety cancelled or forfeited, or a contract with Nassau County or any
other government entity terminated?
YES | | NO [ X | Ifyes, state the name of bonding agency, (if a bond), date, amount of bond
and reason for such cancellation or forfeiture: or details regarding the termination (if a contract).

11}  Has the proposer, during the past seven years, been declared bankrupt?

YES | | NO [ X ] Ifyes, state date, court jurisdiction, amount of liabilities and amount of assets
|

12)  In the past five years, has this business and/or any of its owners andfor officers and/or any affiliated business,
been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local
prosecuting or investigative agency? And/or, in the past 5 years, have any owner and/or officer of any affiliated
business been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or
local prosecuting or investigative agency, where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or
on behalf of an affiliated business.

YES | | NO [ X ] Ifyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

13) Inthe past 5 years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business
been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and
local regulatory agencies? And/or, in the past 5 years, has any owner and/or officer of an affiliated business
been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited fo federal, state and
local regulatory agencies, for matters pertaining to that individual's position at or relationship to an affiliated
business.

YES | | NO [ X | Ifyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

14)  Has any current or former director, owner or officer or managerial employee of this business had, either before
or during such person's employment, or since such employment if the charges pertained to events that
allegedly occurred during the time of employment by the submitting business, and allegedly related to the
conduct of that business:

a) Any felony charge pending?
YES | | NO X __| If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

b) Any misdemeanor charge pending?
YES | | NO [ X | If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

c) In the past 10 years, you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony and/or any other crime, an
Page 2 of 6 Rev. 3-2016



element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business?
YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

d) In the past 5 years, been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

e) In the past 5 years, been found in violation of any administrative, statutory, or regulatory provisions?
YES | | NO [ X | Ifyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

15)  In the past (5) years, has this business or any of its owners or officers, or any other affiliated business had any
sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license
held?

YES | | NO [ X | Ifyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

16) Forthe past (5) tax years, has this business failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable
federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges?
YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, provide details for each such year. Provide a detailed response to all
questions checked "YES'. If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the
guestionnaire.

17 Conflict of Interest:
a) Please disclose any conflicts of interest as outlined below. NOTE: If no conflicts exist, please expressly
state "No conflict exists."
(i) Any material financial relationships that your firm or any firm employee has that may create a conflict
of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.

| No conflict exists

(ii) Any family relationship that any employee of your firm has with any County public servant that may
create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau
County.

| No conflict exists

(iii) Any other matter that your firm believes may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a
conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.

[ No conflict exists

Page 3 of 6 Rev. 3-2016



b) Please describe any procedures your firm has, or would adopt, to assure the County that a conflict of

interest would not exist for your firm in the future.

would never exist.

DP Civil, Inc. will follow any and all guidelines that Nassau County has to assure that confiict of interest

Include a resume or detailed description of the Proposer's professional qualifications, demonstrating extensive

experience in your profession. Any prior similar experiences, and the results of these experiences, must be

identified.

Have you previously uploaded the below information under in the Document Vault?

YES INO | X

Is the proposer an individual?

YES | NO | X | Should the proposer be other than an individual, the Proposal MUST include:

i) Date of formation;

[01/06/2020

iiy  Name, addresses, and position of all persons having a financial interest in the company, including

shareholders, members, general or limited partner. If none, explain.

Brian Doherty - President 50%
William Parker - Vice President 50%

No individuals with a financial inferest in the company have been attached.,

i) _Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company. If none, explain.

Brian Doherty - President -
William Parker - Vice President -

No officers and directors from this company have been attached.

iv)  State of incorporation (if applicable);

| NY

v) The number of employees in the firm;

[ 20

vi) Annual revenue of firm;

| 1000000

vii) Summary of relevant accomplishments

| Please see attached

1 File{s} Uploaded: DP Civil_Brian_Doherty resume.pdf

vii} Copies of all state and local licenses and permits.
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B.

C.

Indicate number of years in business.

[ 1

Provide any other information which would be appropriate and helpful in determining the Proposer's capacity
and reliability to perform these services.

| Supply upon request.

Provide names and addresses for no fewer than three references for whom the Proposer has provided similar
services or who are qualified to evaluate the Proposer's capability to perform this work.

Company
Contact Person
Address

City

Country
Telephone

Fax #

E-Mait Address

Atlantic Coast Dock Contractors

Thomas McEuvilly

71 Alder Drive

Mastic Beach State/Province/Territory  NY

us

(631) 281-0041

(631) 842-0535

tom@atcodock.com

Company
Contact Person
Address

City

Country
Telephone

Fax #

E-Mail Address

LEB Electric, LTD

Peter Mikolajuk

85 Ralph Ave

Copiague State/Province/Territory  NY

us

(631) 375-9658

pm@lebelectric.com

Company
Contact Person
Address

City

Country
Telephone

Fax #

E-Mail Address

Town of Babylon

Thomas Slay

200 E Sunrise Highway

Lindenhurst State/ProvincefTerritory  NY

us

(631) 957-7343

tstay@townofbabylon.com
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I, | Brian Doherty | , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

I, | Brian Doherty | , hereby certify that | have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief; that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after
the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information
and belief. | understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to
enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTICON WITH THIS
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

Name of submitting business: DP Civil, Inc

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
Brian Doherty [BDOHERTY@DP-CIVIL.COM]

President

Title
04/08/2021 08:09:56 AM

Date
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IDCIVIL

CONTRACTORS

Mr. Doherty holds a Bachelor of Science in Architecture and Construction Management from the New
York Institute of Technology. He has been in the heavy construction industry for over twenty years. His qualifications
include projects for clients such as NYSDOT, NYCDOT, NJDOT, SCWA, NYCDEF, MTA, LIRR, PANYNJ and
Amtrak. Brian specializes in large site excavation, heavy highway, bridge, utility work, support of excavation,
concrete, precast, structural steel and tunneling. He is a highly driven individual who always puts the client first and
maintains a safe work environment.

New York Institute of Technology — BS Architecture and Construction Management

DP Civit Inc,
President / Owner 2020
» We are a heavy civil construction company located in Bay Shore, New York, We service the New York
Metropolitan Area. Qur sarvices include heavy clvil and bridge construction; utility support, directional drilling,
excavation, concrete, paving and wastewater infrastructure. We pride ourselves on our people, our safe work
environment and our dedication to quality services.

Posillico

Project Superintendent 2019-2020

SCWA Bergen Point Outfall Tunnel ($190M) Jack Pipe — Segment Tunnel

Managed Team of {4) Superintendents (3) Project Engineers (5) Foremen across 3 shifts

Planned — Executed TBM Launch Shaft Concrete Lining — 900 Cubic Yards

Managed the Assembly of a Herrenkencht Tunnel Boring Machine and Pipe Jack Sled

Planned - Safely Executed 400 feet of Precast jack pipe tunnel structure — under the Great South Bay
Implemented the procurement and delivery plan for 20,500 precast segment section of tunnel structure.
Managed the engineering and planning and execution — Receiving shaft Ground Freeze Excavation

Major Deegan - Cross Bronx Interchange 2018-2019
NYSDOT Design Build Highbridge Three Bridge Interchange {$125M)
Managed the Seguenced MPT and phased demolition, structural steel removal and replacement.
»  Existing Hammer Head Pier and girder jacking for pier demolition.
» CIP replacement: 6 bridge abutments, 22 Hammer Head Piers ranging from 20 -50 feet tall and various size
CIP retaining walls.
= 600 -9T Precast deck panels, with Ultra High Performance Concrete Jolnts and bridge steel haunches.
= Utility removal, replacement, 6 miles of PCC road approaches, CIP barrier walls and slip form barrier walls.

Tutor Perini Civil East
Project Superintendent 2015-2018
MTA LIRR Grand Central Terminal Cavern and Track Installation
East Side Access Contract CM007 ($265M Civil portion of the $725M Total Contract)
= Coordinated all field operations with 8 superintendents, 4 project engineers, 6 field engineers, 4 safety
engineers, and 3 QAQC Engineers.
= Managed 1%, 2n, and 34 shift operations labor, teamsters, and other operating engineers.
Coordinated CM0O7 contract activities with three other contracts underway throughout the 8 miles of tunngl
and 2 three level 1200-fcot-long caverns.
Lead the procurement, delivery, and installation of 2300 cavern precast beams, panels, and platforms.
Coordinated the installation sequence of 18,000 CY of shotcrete and rebar.
Managed the project material yards, trucking and delivery to area locations within the tunnels and caverns.
Coordinated site crane and equipment use, and managed the maintenance of all tunne! heavy equipment.



DCIVIL

CONTRACTORS

Hudson Yards Amtrak Tunnel Casing “Cut-Cover” ($75M)
Hudson Yards MOE LIRR Track Yard Phase 1 ($45M)
= Lead the project team of 4 Superintendents, 4 Field Engineers, 1 Safety Engineer, and 1 QAQC Engineer.
Managed all field operations labor, equipment needs and site logistics on all three shifts.
Managed the temporary steel installation and the 90T Bridge jacking operation.
Managed the removal and replacement of the existing 11t avenue bridge deck, pier, and barriers.
Coordinated the installation of jet grout SOE walls, concrete whalers, and tie backs,
Managed the soil and rock excavation totaling 12,000 CY.
Managed the track yard construction: installation of 3,200 LF of track, 8 switches, 1,100 tons of ballast, 25
precast utility structures, water lines, drainage lines, and DC power conduit duct banks.
= Developed weekly cost to complete budgets and tracked field projections.
= Developed field milestones and completed on time and within the projected budgst.

Project Superintendent 2012-2015

NJDOT Pulaski Skyway Deck Replacement Contracts ($205M)

Lead the project team of 6 Superintendents, 3 Field Engineers, 3 Safety Engineers, and 1 QAQC Engineer.
Worked with the estimating department with project means and methods.

Contributed to the Safety Executive Team. Walked each project monthly and reviewed project safety.
Developed safer project work plans and tracked project trends.

Deveioped all daily, monthly, and advanced six-month project schedules.

Coordinated all subcontractor activities: bridge painting, architectural steel, precast fabrication, signage, and
deck surface treatments.

= Developed field cost to complete budgets and participated in the monthly and quarterly cost reviews.

Judlau Contracting Inc.
Project Manager 2008-2012
World Trade Center - PANYNJ ($45M)

= Managed the project field office and all aspects of field operations- including the design build aspects.
Modified the existing slurry walls for Tower 1 Vent Shaft Penetrations.
Installed a blast plate protection system on the WTC existing structures, following the tower 1 foundation.
Managed the PATH track outages for the demolitions phase and construction phase.
Install new concrete structures; 2 floor slabs, columns, walls for future vent shafts.
Pursued and managed the execution of over thirty change orders and completed the project within budget.
Managed project cost and participated in monthly review meetings with the Project Executive.

Project Manager
NYCDEP Owls Head Waste Water Treatment Plant ($73M)
= Managed all the site civil operations and constructed a four level reinforced concrete mechanical building
with an architectural limestone fagade.
Constructed facility loading docks, permanent utilities, access roads and parking lots.
Managed the installation of the building's mechanical systems: grit and scum separators.
Installation of large bore and small bore pipe installation, HYAC and electric.
Coordinated the replacement of HD pumps, grit system pumps, and material conveyor systems.
Managed all project paperwork, change order negotiations, and scheduling.



GIVIL

CONTRACTORS

Slattery Skanska Inc.,

PrOJect Engineer / Superintendent2000-2008 ($200M-$550M Projects)

East River Station Con Edison - Superintendent

NYCDEP Newtown Creek Wastewater Treatment Facility — Superintendent
NYPA Charles Poletti / 500MW Power Plant — Assistant Superintendent
KEYSPAN Ravenswood 500 MW Power Plant - Project Engineer

NYPA Glenwood Landing 24MW Power Project - Field Engineer

JFK ARTC Alr Train — Intemship Field Engineering

Safety Certificates:
« (OSHA 30 OSHA 10,
NYSTATE Certified MPT Trained 2019
American Red Cross CPR Trained / First Responder
Fall Protection Trained - Confined Space Trained
Lead Awareness Trained- SWAC Certified - TWIC Certified
NYCTA Track Trained - LIRR Track Trained - Metro North Track Trained - AMTRAK Track Trained,

Eagle Scout- Boy Scouts of America Troop 1-
Flushing New York,1989- PRESENT as a Volunteer

American Institute of Architects AIA Associate Member
Lifeguard Certified Rescue Swimmer — NYSP Jones Beach Lifeguard Corps.



PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent
(10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to
answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the
questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TQ SUBMIT A COMPLETE

QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE
AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

1. Principal Name: William Parker
Date of birth: 03/28/1980
Home address:

City: i ] State/Province/Territory: [ Zip/Postal Code:
Country: us

Business Address: 315 Qrinoco Drive

City: Bay Shore State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11706
Country us

Telephone: 7183087701

Other present address{es):

City: State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code:
Country:

Telephone:

List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached

2. Positions held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all applicabie)
President Treasurer
Chairman of Board Shareholder
Chief Exec. Officer Secretary
Chief Financial Officer Partner
Vice President 01/06/2020
(Other)
3. Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire?

YES X ] NO If Yes, provide details.

| 50% Equity

4. Are there any outstanding loans, guarantees or any other form of security or lease or any other type of
contribution made in whole or in part between you and the business submitting the questionnaire?

YES | NO X | If Yes, provide details.

5. Within the past 3 years, have you been a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit arganization
other than the one submitting the questionnaire?

YES X I NO If Yes, provide details.

| LEB Electric Lt, LEB Holding LLC, PARKALLOTT Inc
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6. Has any governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past
3 years while you were a principal owner or officer?

YES |NO | X | If Yes, provide details.

NOTE: An affirmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a
result of any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you
need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach if to the questionnaire.

7. In the past {5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5
in which you have been a principal owner or officer:
a. Been debarred by any government agency fram entering into contracts with that agency?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts
cancelled for cause?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

c. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not
limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards?
YES[ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action

taken.
|
d. Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action
pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on
contract?
YES [ | NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken. :
I
8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or

been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the
last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7
years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever
initiated?
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YES [ |NO If "Yes', provide details for each such instance. (Provide a detailed response to

all questions check "Yes". If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attached it to the
questionnaire.)

9.
a. Is there any felony charge pending against you?
YES NO | X | Kyes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
b. Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you?
YES |__y_] NO [ X ] Ifyes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
c. Is there any administrative charge pending against you?
YES NO - If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
I
d. In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime,
an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of
business? Y
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
l
e. In the past & years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
f. In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you

been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local
prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related
to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed
in response to Question 57
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1.

12.

13.

YES ] NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response

to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other
type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory
agencies while you were a principal owner or officer?

YES [ NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5
had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional
license held?

YES | NO X 1lIfyes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal,
state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges?
YES | NO X | Ifyes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
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l, | William Parker , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

, | William Parker |, hereby certify that | have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief; that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring
after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. | understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional
inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

DP Civil Inc

Name of submitting business

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
William Parker [BPARKER@DP-CIVIL.COM]

Vice President

Title

04/08/2021 08:00:10 AM

Date
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PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent
(10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritien or printed in ink. If you need more space to
answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the
questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE EFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE
UESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPQOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE
AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

1. Principal Name: Brian Doherty
Date of birth: 10/23/1979

Home address:
City: State/Provincef/Territory: . ZipfPostal Code:

Country: us

Business Address: 315 Orinoco Drive

City: Bay Shore State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11706
Country us

Telephone: 7183027701

Other present address{es):

City: State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code;
Country:

Telephone:

List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached

2. Positions held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all applicable)
President 01/06/2020 Treasurer
Chairman of Board Shareholder
Chief Exec. Officer Secretary
Chief Financial Officer Partner
Vice President 01/06/2020
{Other)
3. Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire?
YES X | NO If Yes, provide details.
| 50% Equity
4, Are there any outstanding loans, guarantees or any other form of security or lease or any other type of

contribution made in whole or in part between you and the business submitting the questionnaire?

YES NO X | If Yes, provide details.

5. Within the past 3 years, have you been a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit organization
other than the one submitting the questionnaire?

YES X | NO If Yes, provide details.

| Doherty Developing Inc
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6. Has any governmental entity awarded any contracts fo a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past
3 years while you were a principal owner or officer?

YES NO X If Yes, provide details.

NOTE: An affirmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a
result of any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you
need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.

7. In the past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5
in which you have been a principal owner or officer:
a. Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency?
YES [ |NO I yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
| taken.
b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts

cancelled for cause?
YES | |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

C. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not
limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards?

YES [ |NO I yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action

taken.
|
d. Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action
pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on
contract?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
I
8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question & filed a bankruptcy petition and/or

been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the
last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7
years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever
initiated?
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YES [ |NO If 'Yes', provide details for each such instance. (Provide a detailed response to

all questions check "Yes". If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attached it to the
gquestionnaire.)

9.
a. Is there any felony charge pending against you?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
| taken.
b. Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
L.
c. Is there any administrative charge pending against you?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
d. In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime,
an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of
business? Y
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
l
e. In the past & years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
f. In'the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
I
10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you

been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civi! anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local
prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related
to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed
in response to Question 57
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YES NO | X if yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
I |

11. In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response
to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other
type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory
agencies while you were a principal owner or officer?

YES NO X | If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

12. In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5
had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional
license held?

YES | NO X | If yes, provide an expianation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

| |

13. For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal,
state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges?
YES | NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
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I, | Brian Doherty | . hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

|, | Brian Doherty | , hereby certify that | have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my
knowiedge, information and belief, that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring
after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. | understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional
inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

DP Civil Inc.

Name of submitting business

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
Brian Doherty [BDOHERTY@DP-CIVIL.COM]

President

Title

04/08/2021 07:57:00 AM

Date
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Certificate of No Change Form

All fields must be filled.

conduct appropriate due diligence in verifying the information that is the subject of this certification, may result in
rendering the submitting entity non-responsible for the purpose of contract award.

A materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this certification may subject the person
making the false statement to criminal charges.

l, Brian Doherty state that | have read and understand all the items contained in the
disclosure documents listed below and certify that as of this date, these items have not changed. | further certify
that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, those answers are full, complete, and accurate; and that,
to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, those answers continue to be full, complete, and accurate.

In addition, | further certify on behalf of the submitting vendor that the information contained in the principal
questionnaire(s) have not changed and have been verified and continue, to the best of my knowledge, to be full,
complete and accurate.

| understand that Nassau County will rely on the information supplied in this certification as additional inducement to
enter into a contract with the submitting entity.

Vendor Disclosures
This refers to the vendor integrity and disclosure forms submitted for the vendor doing business with the County.

Name of Submitting Entity: DP Civil, Inc
Vendor's Address: 315 Orinoco Drive Bay Shore NY US 11706
Vendor's EIN or TIN: 84-4165448

Forms Submitted:

Political Campaign Contribution Disclosure Form:
01/27/2021 07:16:12 AM

Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form:
01/27/2021 07:16:22 AM

Business History Form certified:
04/08/2021 08:09:56 AM

Consultant's, Contractor's, and Vendor's Disclosure Form:
01/27/2021 08:35:36 AM




Principal Questionnaire(s)
This refers to the most recent principal questionnaire submissions.

Principal Name Date Cerlified
Brian Doherty [BDOHERTY@DP-CIVIL.COM] 04/08/2021 07:57:00 AM
William Parker [BPARKER@DP-CIVIL.COM] 04/08/2021 08:00:10 AM
t, Brian Doherty hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement wilifully or

fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any
affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

i further certify that | have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete
answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that | will notify the County in
writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied
by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | understand that the County will rety on the
information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT
RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY
SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES."

Brian Doherty BDOHERTY@DP-CIVIL.COM

Name

President

Title

DP Civil, In¢

Name of Submitting Entity
04/08/2021 08:12:01 AM

Date
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Business History Form

The contract shall be awarded to the responsible proposer who, at the discretion of the County, taking into
consideration the reliability of the proposer and the capacity of the proposer to perform the services required by the
County, offers the best value to the County and who will best promote the public interest.

In addition to the submission of proposals, each proposer shall complete and submit this questionnaire'. The

questionnaire shall be filled out by the owner of a sole proprietorship or by an authorized representative of the firm,
corporation or partnership submitting the Proposal. -

NOTE: All questions require a response, even if response is "none" or "not-applicable.” No blanks.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY TO FULLY ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS).

Date: 04/08/2021

1) Proposer's Legal Name: DP Civil, Inc.

2) Address of Place of Business; 315 Orinoco Drive
City: Bay Shore State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11706
Country: US

3) Maiiing Address (if different):

City: State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code:

Counfry:

Phone:

Does the business own or rent its facilities? Both If other, please provide details:

| |

4) Dun and Bradstreet number: 117782994

5) Federal 1.D. Number: 84-4165448

6) The proposeris a: Corporation (Describe)

7) Does this business share office space, staff, or equipment expenses with any other business?
YES | INO [ X | lfyes, please provide details:

8) Does this business conirol one or more other businesses?
YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, please provide details:
|

9 Does this business have one or more affiliates, and/or is it a subsidiary of, or controlled by, any other business?
YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, please provide details:

| |
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10) Has the proposer ever had a bond or surety cancelled or forfeited, or a contract with Nassau County or any

other government entity terminated?
YES | | NO | X | If yes, state the name of bonding agenay, (if a bond), date, amount of bond

and reason for such cancellation or forfeiture: or details regarding the termination (if a contract).

11)  Has the proposer, during the past seven years, been declared bankrupt?
YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, state date, court jurisdiction, amount of liabilities and amount of assets

12)  Inthe past five years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business,
been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local
prosecuting or investigative agency? And/or, in the past 5 years, have any owner and/or officer of any affiliated
business been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or
local prosecuting or investigative agency, where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or
on behalf of an affiliated business.

YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

13) Inthe past 5 years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business
been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and
local regulatory agencies? And/or, in the past 5 years, has any owner and/or officer of an affiliated business
been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and
local regulatory agencies, for matters pertaining to that individual's position at or relationship to an affiliated
business.

YES | | NO | X | Ifyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

I ]

14)  Has any current or former director, owner or officer or managerial employee of this business had, either before
or during such person's employment, or since such employment if the charges pertained to events that
allegedly occurred during the time of employment by the submitting business, and allegedly related to the
conduct of that business:

a) Any felony charge pending?
YES | NO | X | If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

b) Any misdemeancr charge pending?
YES | |NO | X |lIfyes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the

circumstances and corrective action taken.

c) In the past 10 years, you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony and/or any other crime, an
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element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business?
YES | | NO |_X | If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

d) In the past 5 years, been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES | | NO | X | If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

€) In the past 5 years, been found in violation of any administrative, statutory, or regulatory provisions?
YES | | NO [ X | If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

15) Inthe past (5) years, has this business or any of its owners or officers, or any other affiliated business had any
sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license
held?

YES | | NO [ X | If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
circumstances and corrective action taken.

16)  For the past (5) tax years, has this business failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable
federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges?
YES | I NO | X | Ifyes, provide details for each such year. Provide a detailed response to all
questions checked 'YES'. If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the
questionnaire.

17 Canflict of Interest:
a) Please disclose any conflicts of interest as outlined below. NOTE: If no conflicts exist, please expressly
state "No conflict exists."
{i) Any material financial relationships that your firm or any firm employee has that may create a conflict
of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.
| No confiict exists |

(i) Any family relationship that any employee of your firm has with any County public servant that may
create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau
County.

[ No conflict exists |

(i) Any other matter that your firm believes may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a
conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.
| No conflict exists Il
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b) Please describe any procedures your firm has, or would adopt, to assure the County that a conflict of

interest would not exist for your firm in the future.

would never exist.

DP Civil, Inc. will follow any and all guidelines that Nassau County has to assure that conflict of interest

Include a resume or detailed description of the Proposer's professional qualifications, demonstrating extensive

experience in your profession. Any prior similar experiences, and the results of these experiences, must be

identified.

Have you previously uploaded the below information under in the Document Vault?

YES |NO [ X

Is the proposer an individual?

YES | NO | X | Should the proposer be other than an individual, the Proposal MUST include:

i) Date of formation;

| 01/06/2020

i)  Name, addresses, and position of all persons having a financial interest in the company, including

shareholders, members, general or limited partner. If none, explain.

Brian Doherty - President 50%
William Parker - Vice President 50%

No individuals with a financial interest in the company have been attached..

i) Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company. If none, explain.

Brian Doherty - President -
William Parker - Vice President -

No officers and directors from this company have been alfached,

iv)  State of incorporation (if applicable);

| NY

v) The number of employees in the firm;

[ 20

vi) Annual revenue of firm;

| 1000000

vii)  Summary of relevant accocmplishments

| Please see attached

1 File(s) Uploaded: DP Civil_Brian_Doherty_resume.pdf

viii) Copies of all state and local licenses and permits.
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B. Indicate number of years in business.

[ 1

C. Provide any other information which would be appropriate and helpful in determining the Proposer's capacity
and reliability to perform these services.

| Supply upon request.

D. Provide names and addresses for no fewer than three references for whom the Proposer has provided similar
services or who are qualified {o evaluate the Proposer's capability to perform this work.

Company Adlantic Coast Dock Contractors

Contact Person Thomas McEvilly

Address 71 Alder Drive

City Mastic Beach State/Province/Territory  NY
Country us .

Telephone (631) 281-0041

Fax # (631) 842-0535

E-Mail Address tom@atcodock.com

Company LEB Electric, LTD

Contact Person Peter Mikolajuk

Address 85 Ralph Ave

City Copiague State/ProvincefTerritory  NY
Country us

Telephone {631) 375-9658

Fax #

E-Mail Address pm@lebelectric.com

Company Town of Babylon

Contact Person Thomas Slay

Address 200 E Sunrise Highway

City Lindenhurst State/ProvincefTerritory  NY
Country us

Telephone (631) 957-7343

Fax #

E-Mail Address _tstay@townofbabylon.com
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I, | Brian Doherty | , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

I, | Brian Doherty | , hereby certify that | have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item thersin to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief; that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after
the submission of this form; and that alf information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information
and belief. | understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to
enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BiDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

Name of submitting business: DP Civil, Inc

Electronically signed and cerlified at the date and time indicated by:
Brian Doherty [BDOHERTY@DP-CIVIL.COM]

President

Title
04/08/2021 08:09:56 AM

Date

Page 6 of 6 _ Rev. 3-2016



PGIVIL

CONTRACTORS

Mr. Doherty holds a Bachelor of Science in Architecture and Construction Management from the New
York Institute of Technology. He has been in the heavy construction industry for over twenty years. His qualifications
include projects for clients such as NYSDOT, NYCDOT, NJDOT, SCWA, NYCDEP, MTA, LIRR, PANYNJ and
Amtrak. Brian specializes in large site excavation, heavy highway, bridge, utility work, support of excavation,
concrete, precast, structural steel and tunneting. He is a highly driven individuai who always puts the client first and
maintains a safe work environment.

New York Institute of Technology — BS Architecture and Construction Management

DP Civil Inc,
President / Owner 2020
» e are a heavy civil construction company located in Bay Share, New York. We service the New York
Metropolitan Area. Our services include heavy civit and bridge construction; utility support, directional drilling,
excavation, concrete, paving and wastewater infrastructure. We pride ourselves on our people, our safe work
environment and our dedication to quality services.

Posillico

Project Superintendent 2019-2020

SCWA Bergen Point Qutfall Tunnel ($190M) Jack Pipe ~ Segment Tunnel

Managed Team of (4) Superintendents (3) Project Engineers (5) Foremen across 3 shifts

Planned ~ Executed TBM Launch Shaft Concrete Lining — 900 Cubic Yards

Managed the Assembly of a Herrenkencht Tunnel Boring Machine and Pipe Jack Sled

Planned - Safely Executed 400 fest of Precast jack pipe tunnel structure — under the Great South Bay
Implemented the procurement and delivery plan for 20,500 precast segment section of tunnel siructure,
Managed the engineering and planning and execution — Receiving shaft Ground Freeze Excavation

Major Deegan — Cross Bronx Interchange 2018-2019
NYSDOT Design Build Highbridge Three Bridge Interchange {($125M)
Managed the Sequenced MPT and phased demolition, structural steel removal and replacement.
»  Existing Hammer Head Pier and girder jacking for pier demalition.
= CIP replacement: 6 bridge abutments, 22 Hammer Head Piers ranging from 20 -50 feet tall and various size
CIP retaining walls.
= B00 - 9T Precast deck panels, with Ultra High Performance Concrete Joints and bridge steel haunches,
= Utility removal, replacement, 6 miles of PCC road approaches, CIP barrier walls and slip form barrier walls.

Tufor Perini Civil East
Project Superintendent 2015-2018
MTA LIRR Grand Central Terminal Cavern and Track Installation
East Side Access Contract CM007 ($265M Civil portion of the $725M Total Contract)
= (Coordinated all field operations with 8 superintendents, 4 project engineers, 6 field engineers, 4 safety
engineers, and 3 QAQC Engineers.
= janaged 1t, 2™, and 3% shift operations labor, teamsters, and other cperating engineers,
Coordinated CMO07 contract activities with three other contracts underway throughout the 8 miles of tunnel
and 2 three level 1200-fcot-long caverns,
Lead the procurement, delivery, and installation of 2300 cavern precast beams, panels, and platforms.
Coordinated the installation sequence of 18,000 CY of shotcrete and rebar.
Managed the project material yards, trucking and delivery to area locations within the tunnels and caverns.
Coordinated site crane and equipment use, and managed the maintenance of all tunnel heavy equipment.



IDCIVIL

CONTRACTORS

Hudson Yards Amtrak Tunnel Casing “Cut-Cover” {$75M)
Hudson Yards MOE LIRR Track Yard Phase 1 ($45M)
= Lead the project team of 4 Superintendents, 4 Field Engineers, 1 Safety Engineer, and 1 QAQC Engineer.
Managed all field operations labor, equipment needs and site logistics on all three shifts.
Managed the temporary steel installation and the 90T Bridge jacking operation.
Managed the removal and replacement of the existing 11" avenue bridge deck, pier, and barriers.
Coordinated the installation of jet grout SOE walls, concrete whalers, and tie backs.
Managed the soil and rock excavation totaling 12,000 CY.
Managed the track yard construction: installation of 3,200 LF of track, 8 switches, 1,100 tons of ballast, 25
precast utility structures, water lines, drainage lines, and DC power conguit duct banks.
*  Developed weekly cost to complete budgets and tracked field projections.
= Developed field milestones and completed on time and within the projected budget.

Project Superintendent 2012-2015
NJDOT Pulaski Skyway Deck Replacement Contracts ($205M)

= Lead the project team of 6 Superintendents, 3 Field Engineers, 3 Safety Engineers, and 1 QAQC Engineer.
Worked with the estimating department with project means and methods.
Contributed to the Safety Executive Team. Walked each project monthly and reviewed project safety.
Developed safer project work plans and tracked project trends.
Developed all daily, monthly, and advanced six-monih project schedules.
Coordinated all subcontractor activities: bridge painting, architectural steel, precast fabrication, signage, and
deck surface treatments.
= Developed field cost to complete budgets and participated in the monthly and quarterly cost reviews.

Judlau Contracting Inc.
Project Manager 2008-2012
World Trade Center ~ PANYNJ (545M)

* Managed the project field office and all aspects of field operations- including the design build aspects.
Modified the existing slurry walls for Tower 1 Vent Shaft Penetrations.
Installed a blast plate protection system on the WTC existing structures, following the tower 1 foundation.
Managed the PATH frack outages for the demolitions phase and construction phase.
Install new concrete structures: 2 floor slabs, columns, walls for future vent shafts.
Pursued and managed the execution of over thirty change orders and completed the project within budget.
Managed project cost and participated in monthly review meetings with the Project Executive.

Project Manager
NYCDEP Owls Head Waste Water Treatment Plant ($73M)
* Managed all the site civil operations and constructed a four level reinforced concrete mechanical building
with an architectural limestone fagade.
Constructed facility loading docks, permanent utilities, access roads and parking lots.
Managed the instaliation of the building’s mechanical systems: grit and scum separators.
Installation of large bore and small bore pipe installation, HYAC and electric.
Coordinated the replacement of HD pumps, grit system pumps, and material conveyor systems.
Managed &l project paperwork, change order negotiations, and scheduling.



DCIVIL

CONTRACTORS

Slattery Skanska Inc.,
Project Engineer / Superintendent2000-2008 ($200M-$550M Projects)
= FEast River Station Con Edison — Superintendent
NYCDEP Newtown Creek Wastewater Treatment Facility — Superintendent
NYPA Charles Poletti / 500MW Power Plant — Assistant Superintendent
KEYSPAN Ravenswood 500 MW Power Plant — Project Engineer
NYPA Glenwood Landing 24MW Power Project ~ Field Engineer
JFK ARTC Air Train — Internship Field Engineeting

Safety Certificates:

0OSHA 30 OSHA 10,

NYSTATE Certified MPT Trained 2019

American Red Cross CPR Trained / First Responder

Fall Protection Trained - Confined Space Trained

Lead Awareness Trained- SWAC Certified - TWIC Certified

NYCTA Track Trained - LIRR Track Trained - Metro North Track Trained - AMTRAK Track Trained,

Eagle Scout- Boy Scouts of America Troop 1-
Flushing New York,1983- PRESENT as a Volunteer

American Institute of Architects AlA Associate Member
Lifeguard Certified Rescue Swimmer — NYSP Jones Beach Lifeguard Corps.



PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent
(10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to
answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the
questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE

QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE
AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

1.

Page1of5

Principal Name: William Parker

Date of birth: 03/28/1980

Home address: _ N

City: i State/Province/Territory: [JJjj Zip/Postal Code: |
Country: us

Business Address: 315 Orinoco Drive

City: Bay Shore State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 117086

Country Us

Telephone: 7183097701

Other present address{es):

City: State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code:

Country:

Telephone:

List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached

Positions held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all applicable)

President Treasurer
Chairman of Board Shareholder
Chief Exec. Officer Secretary
Chief Financial Officer Partner
Vice President 01/06/2020

(Other)

Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire?

YES X NO If Yes, provide details.

[ 50% Equity

Are there any outstanding loans, guarantees or any other form of security or lease or any other type of

contribution made in whole or in part between you and the business submitting the questionnaire?

YES | NO X If Yes, provide details.

Within the past 3 years, have you been a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit organization

other than the one submitting the questionnaire?

YES X NO | | If Yes, provide details.

| LEB Electric Lt, LEB Holding LLC, PARKALLOTT Inc
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6. Has any governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past
3 years while you were a principal owner or officer?

YES NO X | If Yes, provide details.
| |

NOTE: An affirmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a
result of any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you
need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.

7. In the past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5
in which you have been a principal owner or officer:
a. Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
l |
b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts

cancelled for cause?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

C. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not
limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action

taken.
| |
d. Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action
pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on
contract?
YES [ " |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
1 |
B. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or

been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the
last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7
years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever
initiated?
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YES [ |NO If "'Yes', provide details for each such instance. (Provide a detailed response to
all questions check "Yes". If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attached it to the
guestionnaire.)

9.
a. Is there any felony charge pending against you?
YES NO | X | If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and caorrective action
taken.
l
b. Is there any misdemeanar charge pending against you?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
c. Is there any administrative charge pending against you?
YES |__y_| NO if yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
I
d. In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime,
an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of
business? Y
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
I
e. In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES | NO if yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
f. In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
I
10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you

been the subject of a criminal investigation andfor a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local
prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related
to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity andfor an affiliated business listed
in response to Question 57
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YES | NO X | if yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
| |

11. {n addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response
to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other
type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory
agencies while you were a principal owner or officer?

YES | | NO X | If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

12. In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5
had any sanction imposed as a resuit of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional
license held?

YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

13. For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal,
state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges?
YES NO | X | If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

I |
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I, | William Parker | , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

f, | William Parker | , hereby certify that | have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complste answers to each item therein to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief; that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring
after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. | understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional
inducement to enter into a confract with the submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

DP Civil Inc

Name of submitting business

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
William Parker [BPARKER@DP-CIVIL.COM]

Vice President

Title

04/08/2021 08:00:10 AM

Date
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PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent
{10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to
answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the
questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE
AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

1. Principal Name: Brian Doherty

Date of birth: 10/23/1979

Home address:

City: T State/Province/Territory: i Zip/Postal Code:

Country: us

Business Address: 315 Orinoco Drive

City: Bay Shore State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11706

Country us
Telephone: 7183097701

Other present address{es):

City: State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code:
Country:

Telephone;

List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached

2. Pasitions held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all applicable)
President 01/06/2020 Treasurer
Chairman of Board Sharehoider
Chief Exec. Officer Secretfary
Chief Financial Officer Partner
Vice President 01/06/2020
(Other)
3. Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire?

YES | X NO |Iers, provide details.

[ 50% Equity

4. Are there any outstanding loans, guarantees or any other form of security or lease or any other type of
contribution made in whole or in part between you and the business submitting the questionnaire?
YES NO | X If Yes, provide details.
|
b. Within the past 3 years, have you been a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit organization

other than the one submitting the questionnaire?

YES X | NO if Yes, provide details.

| Doherty Developing Inc
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6. Has any governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past
3 years while you were a principal owner or officer?

YES NO X | If Yes, provide details.

NOTE: An affirmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a
result of any action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you
need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.

7. In the past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5
in which you have been a principal owner or officer:
a. Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
| taken.
b. Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts

cancelled for cause?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.

C. Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not
limited to, failure to meet pre-gqualification standards?
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action

faken.
I
d. Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; andfor is any action
pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on
contract?
YES [ INO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or

been the subject of involuntary bankruptey proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the
last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptey as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7
years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever
initiated?
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YES [ |NO If 'Yes', provide details for each such instance. (Provide a detailed response to
all questions check "Yes". If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attached it to the
guestionnaire.)

9.
a. Is there any felony charge pending against you?
YES NO X | If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
I
b. Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you?
YES |__y_| NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
C. Is there any administrative charge pending against you?
YES |__y_| NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
d. In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crime,
an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of
business? Y
YES [ |NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
|
e. In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor?
YES NO If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
| ]
f. In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges?
YES NO if yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
taken.
I
10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you

been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civii anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local
prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related
to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed
in response to Question 57
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YES NO X | If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
| |

11. In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response
to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other
type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited fo federal, state, and local regulatory
agencies while you were a principal owner ar officer?

YES NO X | If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

[ |

12. In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5
had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional
license held?

YES NO | X | if yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

13. For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal,
state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges?
YES NO | X | If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
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1, | Brian Doherty | , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

, | Brian Doherty | , hereby certify that | have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief; that | will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring
after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. | understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional
inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.

DP Chivil Inc.

Name of submitting business

Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by:
Brian Doherty [BDOHERTY@DP-CIVIL.COM]

President

Title

04/08/2021 07:57:00 AM

Date
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Certificate of No Change Form

All fields must be filled.

A materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this certification, and/or the failure to
conduct appropriate due diligence in verifying the information that is the subject of this certification, may result in
rendering the submitting entity non-responsible for the purpose of contract award.

A materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this certification may subject the person
making the false statement to criminal charges.

§, Brian Doherty state that | have read and understand all the items contained in the
disclosure documents listed below and certify that as of this date, these items have not changed. | further certify
that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, those answers are full, complete, and accurate; and that,
to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, those answers continue to be full, complete, and accurate.

In addition, | further certify on behalf of the submitting vendor that the information contained in the principal
questionnaire(s) have not changed and have been verified and continue, to the best of my knowledge, to be full,
complete and accurate.

| understand that Nassau County will rely on the information supplied in this certification as additional inducement to
enter into a contract with the submitting entity.

Vendor Disclosures
This refers to the vendor integrity and disclosure forms submitted for the vendor doing business with the County.

Name of Submitting Entity: DP Civil, Inc
Vendor's Address: 315 Orinoco Drive Bay Shore NY US 11706
Vendor's EIN or TIN: 84-4165448

Forms Submitted:

Political Campaign Contribution Disclosure Form:
01/27/2021 07:16:12 AM

Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form:
01/27/2021 07:16:22 AM

Business History Form certified:
04/08/2021 08:09:56 AM

Consultant's, Contractor's, and Vendor's Disclosure Form:
01/27/2021 08:35:36 AM




Principal Questionnaire(s)
This refers to the most recent principal questionnaire submissions.

Principal Name Date Certified
Brian Doherty [BDOHERTY@DP-CIVIL.COM] 04/08/2021 07:57:00 AM
William Parker [BPARKER@DP-CIVIL.COM] 04/08/2021 08:00:10 AM
l, Brian Doherty hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement willfully or

fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any
affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.

| further certify that | have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that | supplied full and complete
answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that | will notify the County in
writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied
by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | understand that the County will rely on the
information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity

CERTIFICATION

A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT
RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY
SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES."

Brian Doherty BDOHERTY@DP-CIVIL.COM

Name

President

Title

DP Civil, Inc

Name of Submitting Entity
04/08/2021 08:12:01 AM

Date






